
  

 

 

 

SEPTEMBER 2024 
Monday Sep 02 
Tuesday Sep 03 
Wednesday Sep 04 
Thursday Sep 05 

 

Staff CPD 
Staff CPD 
Staff CPD  
Staff CPD 

AUGUST ‘24 

S M T W Th F S 

    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

       
 

FEBRUARY ‘25 

S M T W Th F S 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28  

       

 

SEPTEMBER ‘24 

S M T W Th F S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30      

       

 

MARCH ‘25 

S M T W Th F S 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30 31      
 

OCTOBER ‘24 

S M T W Th F S 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30 31   

       
 

APRIL ‘25 

S M T W Th F S 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30    

       
 

NOVEMBER ‘24 

S M T W Th F S 

     1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

       
 

MAY ‘25 

S M T W Th F S 

    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

       
 

DECEMBER ‘24 

S M T W Th F S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30 31     

       
 

JUNE ‘25 

S M T W Th F S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30      

       
 

JANUARY ‘25 

S M T W Th F S 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 31  

       
 

JULY ‘25 

S M T W Th F S 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30 31   

       
 

 

Thursday Sep 05 
Sunday Sep 08 
Sunday Sep 28- 29 

New Student Induction 
Start of Term 1A 
Visiting weekend/Post-16 Fair 

OCTOBER 2024 
Tuesday Oct. 01 
Monday Oct. 07 
Friday Oct. 04 
Thursday Oct 10-12 
Friday Oct. 11 
Monday Oct. 14 
Thursday Oct. 24 
 
Thursday Oct. 24-26 

 

Independence Day  
Portfolio presentation day 
Year 7 trip to Olumo Rock 
Well-being Weekend 
Int. Day of the Girl Child 
Spelling Bee final 
End of Term 1A/ Year 10 and Year 8 Parent  
Teacher consultation 
DoE Silver Qualifying Expedition (Yr 11) 

NOVEMBER 2024 
Sunday Nov. 03 
Saturday Nov 09 
Tuesday Nov. 12 
Monday Nov. 11-12 
Friday Nov 15 
Saturday Nov 16 
Saturday Nov. 23-24 
Thurs Nov. 28 -Dec 14                       

 

Resumption for Term 1B  
SSAT Test 
Short Story Writing Competition 
Science Day Assembly/Science Week 
Entrepreneurs/Careers Day 
Int. Day for Tolerance 
Swimming Gala and Family Visiting Weekend. 
IGCSE Mock 1 

DECEMBER 2024 
Monday Dec 02-14 
Saturday Dec 07 
Thursday Dec.12 
Friday Dec 13 
Monday Dec 16 
Tuesday Dec. 17 
Wednesday Dec 18 
Thursday Dec. 19 

 

Internal Exams 
SSAT Test 
In house School Play 
Gender-based talk 
Community Outreach End of Year Party 
Christmas Carol/Praise Night 
Students’ end of year party 
End of Term 1B / Staff End of Year Party 
Year 7 & 11 Parent Teacher consultations 

JANUARY 2025 
Sunday Jan. 12 
Wednesday Jan.15  
Saturday Jan 18 
Monday Jan 20  
Friday January 24-31 
Tuesday Jan. 28- 30 
Tuesday Jan. 30 

 

Resumption for Term 2A 
Armed Forces Remembrance Day 
American Mathematics Competition (AMC 8) 
Art Week Assembly 
COBIS Mangahigh Maths Challenge 
Year 9 Career week 
Psychometric test for Year 9 

FEBRUARY 2025 
Saturday Feb. 01 
 
Monday Feb. 10  
Thursday Feb. 13-19 
Friday Feb. 14-15 
Thursday Feb. 20  
 

 

Visting Weekend/Options Day/SSAT 
Test/Leadership Team meet with parents  
Humanities Assembly/ Humanities week 
Student Leadership Elections 
LAMDA Exams 
End of Term 2A 
Year 9 and Year 8 Parents Teacher Consultations 

MARCH 2025 
Saturday Mar. 01 
Sunday Mar. 02 
Tuesday Mar. 04-13 
Thursday Mar 06 
Friday Mar. 14 
Saturday Mar 15-16 
Monday Mar. 17 
Monday Mar 17-28 
Thursday Mar 20-Apr 5 
Saturday Mar. 22-23 
 

Friday Mar. 28-30 
Monday Mar. 31 

 
Ramadan begins/ SSAT Test 
Resumption for Term 2B  
Century Tech All Stars Maths Challenge. 
World Book Day 
International Day of Mathematics 
School Play in Lagos 
Spoken Word Competition 
Multicultural Day Events 
IGCSE Mock 2 
Sports Day/Visiting Weekend 

Red Cross Expedition 
Eid-al-fitr 

APRIL 2025 
Monday Apr 07-13 
Wednesday Apr 09 
Thursday Apr 10 
Monday Apr 21-27 
Sunday Apr. 27 

 

MFL trip to France 
All Sports Trip 
End of Term 2B/ Year 11 and Year 7 consultation 
Year 11 Easter Camp 
Resumption Term 3A 

MAY 2025 
Thursday May 01 
Monday May 05 
Friday May 16 
Saturday May 17-18 
Monday May 19-21 
Tuesday May 20 
Thursday May 22-23 
Thursday May 29 -31 
Thursday May 29 

 
Workers’ Day 
MFL Assembly/MFL Week 
Mufti Day/Int. Day of the Boy Child 
Visiting Weekend/HPL Expo/Enrichment Expo 
GL Assessment 
Debate 
Festival of Plays 
DoE Bronze Qualifying Expedition (YR 10) 
End of Term 3A / Year 8 & 10 Consultations 

JUNE 2025 
Saturday Jun. 07 
Tuesday Jun. 10 
Thursday Jun. 12 
Saturday Jun 14 
Thursday Jun 19  
Friday Jun 20 
Saturday Jun 21 
Monday Jun 23-Jul 5 

 
Id -El- Kabir 
Resumption for Term 3B 
Democracy Day 
Founder’s Day/Formal Dinner/Ankara Day 
Valedictory Service  
Year 10 Exams begin. 
Year 11 PROM 
Internal Exams 

DAY WATERMAN COLLEGE 

2024 – 2025 SCHOOL CALENDAR 
 

Other Key Dates 

Holiday 

 

NOTE:  1. 

  2. 

 

➢ Kindly note that the dates are subject to change at any time, and you will be duly notified. 
➢ Public Holidays are subject to Federal Government Announcement 

JULY 2025 
Friday Jul 4 
Friday Jul 04-Sunday 06 
Monday Jul 07 
Tuesday Jul. 08 
Wed/Thurs Jul 9-10 

Gender-Based Talk 
DWC MUN Conference 
All Sports Trip 
Charity Ball   
Honours Day / End of Term 3B 


